U.S. and Foreign Patents Pending
Installation and
Operation Manual
MODEL
MUHC 51 SERIES
MUHC 52 SERIES
MUHC 34 SERIES
MUHC

minutes after the warmer has been pre-heated. The
average temperature should be ± 50F ( ± 30C) from
the set point.
SERVICE HOT-LINE
Check the display for fault messages. Perform the
Temperature Check Procedure in this manual. Make
note of the findings. Please, have this data handy before
calling the Duke troubleshooting Hot Line listed above.
For optimum support, please be near the suspect units
with a cordless phone, if available, when calling our
Technicians.
Installation and Operation of MUHC
18
MUHC-51
Unit Weight: 175 lbs/80 kg
Electrical: MUHC-51-120 120 V ~, 16 A, 1800 W, 50/60 Hz
MUHC-51-208 208 V ~, 9.8 A, 2000 W, 60 Hz
MUHC-51-230 230 V ~, 7.8 A, 50/60 Hz, 1800 W
34.286in
87.09cm
25.136in
63.85cm

RED
BLK
WHT
TOP
MIDDLE
BOTTOM
MUHC 5X1 WIRING DIAGRAM 120V & 208V
P/N 165173 REV. D
ORN
BL
U
Installation and Operation of MUHC
20
MUHC-52
Unit Weight: 330 lbs/150 kg
Electrical: MUHC-52-120 120 V ~, 24 A, 2880 W, 50/60 Hz
MUHC-52-230 230 V~, 12.2 A, 2800 W, 50/60 Hz
25.137in
63.85cm
48.073in
122.10cm

12
0V
 P
R
I
12
V
SE
C
P/N 165273 REV. B
MUHC 5X2 WIRING DIAGRAM
Installation and Operation of MUHC
22
MUHC-34SM/CH
Unit Weight: 135 lbs/62 kg
Electrical: MUHC-34SM-208 208 V ~, 13 A, 2700 W, 50/60 Hz
MUHC-34CH-208 208 V ~, 13 A, 2700 W, 50/60 Hz
MUHC-34CH-230 230 V ~, 11.3 A, 2700 W, 50/60 Hz
15 1/8"
38.44cm
31 5/16"
79.47cm

AY
 P
AR
T
(O
PT
IO
N
)
B L D
1  2  3  4
Installation and Operation of MUHC
24
MUHC-34
Unit Weight: 152 lbs/69 kg
Electrical: MUHC-34-208  208 V ~, 16 A, 3600 W, 50/60 Hz
MUHC-34-230 230V~, 16 A, 3600 W, 50/60 Hz
15 3/4"
40.01cm
16 3/16"
41.10cm